
North Texas Basketball

North Texas Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 23, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

01 COMBS, Jeremy 5-5 152 30.4 32-48  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 23-42  . 5 4 8 15 32 47 9.4 15 0 0 8 7 4 87 17.4

52 REESE, J-Mychal 5-5 151 30.2 19-43  . 4 4 2 7-19  . 3 6 8 18-19  . 9 4 7 2 13 15 3.0 12 0 16 23 0 2 63 12.6

10 JOHNSON, Deckie 5-5 140 28.0 19-52  . 3 6 5 10-28  . 3 5 7 13-17  . 7 6 5 12 12 24 4.8 13 0 10 8 1 3 61 12.2

15 HARRIS, DeAndre 4-0 55 13.8 10-20  . 5 0 0 5-11  . 4 5 5 9-11  . 8 1 8 0 13 13 3.3 9 1 4 2 1 2 34 8.5

05 HOLSTON, Allante 5-5 108 21.6 11-24  . 4 5 8 0-1  . 0 0 0 14-17  . 8 2 4 2 17 19 3.8 12 0 4 3 4 4 36 7.2

00 WARD, Carrington 5-0 67 13.4 12-19  . 6 3 2 3-9  . 3 3 3 6-10  . 6 0 0 2 7 9 1.8 10 0 3 7 0 6 33 6.6

03 BROWN, Ja'Michael 5-0 105 21.0 11-32  . 3 4 4 7-20  . 3 5 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 4 11 15 3.0 17 0 16 11 1 7 32 6.4

22 FULLER, Khalil 5-5 67 13.4 13-19  . 6 8 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-12  . 4 1 7 4 14 18 3.6 10 0 1 10 0 0 31 6.2

23 BRICE JR, Rickey 5-0 80 16.0 8-16  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 4 19 23 4.6 14 1 1 5 7 0 22 4.4

20 KATENDA, Eric 4-0 37 9.3 6-8  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 4 5 9 2.3 8 0 0 2 2 1 17 4.3

02 WHITE-PITTMAN, Gre 5-0 18 3.6 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-12  . 3 3 3 1 1 2 0.4 4 0 3 1 0 2 12 2.4

30 EAGLIN, Todd 3-0 15 5.0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 3 1 0 1 2 0.7

24 GROSS, Jacob 2-0 5 2.5 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 1 1 2 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.5

Team 6 6 12 1

Total.......... 5 1000 145-292  . 4 9 7 32-90  . 3 5 6 109-167  . 6 5 3 57 153 210 42.0 126 2 61 82 23 33 431 86.2

Opponents...... 5 1000 121-311  . 3 8 9 32-94  . 3 4 0 94-139  . 6 7 6 59 130 189 37.8 132 - 49 70 16 39 368 73.6

TEAM STATISTICS NT OPP

SCORING 431 368

  Points per game 86.2 73.6

  Scoring margin +12.6 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 145-292 121-311

  Field goal pct  . 4 9 7  . 3 8 9

3 POINT FG-ATT 32-90 32-94

  3-point FG pct  . 3 5 6  . 3 4 0

  3-pt FG made per game 6.4 6.4

FREE THROWS-ATT 109-167 94-139

  Free throw pct  . 6 5 3  . 6 7 6

  F-Throws made per game 21.8 18.8

REBOUNDS 210 189

  Rebounds per game 42.0 37.8

  Rebounding margin +4.2 -

ASSISTS 61 49

  Assists per game 12.2 9.8

TURNOVERS 82 70

  Turnovers per game 16.4 14.0

  Turnover margin -2.4 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 0.7

STEALS 33 39

  Steals per game 6.6 7.8

BLOCKS 23 16

  Blocks per game 4.6 3.2

ATTENDANCE 8534 0

  Home games-Avg/Game 5-1707 0-0

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

North Texas 201 230 431

Opponents 166 202 368

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/13/15 JARVIS CHRISTIAN W 112-82 2230

11/16/15 TEXAS COLLEGE W 110-61 1276

11/23/15 IDAHO  L 63-65 1756

11/24/15 SAMFORD  L 72-74 1646

11/25/15 TROY  L 74-86 1626

* - Conference game



North Texas Basketball

North Texas Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Nov 23, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

11/13/15 JARVIS CHRISTIAN W 112-82 2230 (24)COMBS, Jeremy (13)BRICE JR, Rickey

11/16/15 TEXAS COLLEGE W 110-61 1276 (18)HARRIS, DeAndre (7)KATENDA, Eric

(18)COMBS, Jeremy

11/23/15 IDAHO 63-65 L 1756 (16)REESE, J-Mychal (14)COMBS, Jeremy

11/24/15 SAMFORD 72-74 L 1646 (18)COMBS, Jeremy (9)COMBS, Jeremy

11/25/15 TROY 74-86 L 1626 (17)HOLSTON, Allante (9)JOHNSON, Deckie

* - Conference game

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 5 8534 1707

Away 0 0 0

Neutral 0 0 0

Total 5 8534 1707



North Texas Basketball

North Texas Season Box Score (as of Nov 23, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

01 COMBS, Jeremy 5-5 152 30.4 32-48  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 23-42  . 5 4 8 15 32 47 9.4 15 0 0 8 7 4 87 17.4

52 REESE, J-Mychal 5-5 151 30.2 19-43  . 4 4 2 7-19  . 3 6 8 18-19  . 9 4 7 2 13 15 3.0 12 0 16 23 0 2 63 12.6

10 JOHNSON, Deckie 5-5 140 28.0 19-52  . 3 6 5 10-28  . 3 5 7 13-17  . 7 6 5 12 12 24 4.8 13 0 10 8 1 3 61 12.2

15 HARRIS, DeAndre 4-0 55 13.8 10-20  . 5 0 0 5-11  . 4 5 5 9-11  . 8 1 8 0 13 13 3.3 9 1 4 2 1 2 34 8.5

05 HOLSTON, Allante 5-5 108 21.6 11-24  . 4 5 8 0-1  . 0 0 0 14-17  . 8 2 4 2 17 19 3.8 12 0 4 3 4 4 36 7.2

00 WARD, Carrington 5-0 67 13.4 12-19  . 6 3 2 3-9  . 3 3 3 6-10  . 6 0 0 2 7 9 1.8 10 0 3 7 0 6 33 6.6

03 BROWN, Ja'Michael 5-0 105 21.0 11-32  . 3 4 4 7-20  . 3 5 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 4 11 15 3.0 17 0 16 11 1 7 32 6.4

22 FULLER, Khalil 5-5 67 13.4 13-19  . 6 8 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-12  . 4 1 7 4 14 18 3.6 10 0 1 10 0 0 31 6.2

23 BRICE JR, Rickey 5-0 80 16.0 8-16  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 4 19 23 4.6 14 1 1 5 7 0 22 4.4

20 KATENDA, Eric 4-0 37 9.3 6-8  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 4 5 9 2.3 8 0 0 2 2 1 17 4.3

02 WHITE-PITTMAN, Gre 5-0 18 3.6 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-12  . 3 3 3 1 1 2 0.4 4 0 3 1 0 2 12 2.4

30 EAGLIN, Todd 3-0 15 5.0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 3 1 0 1 2 0.7

24 GROSS, Jacob 2-0 5 2.5 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 1 1 2 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.5

Team 6 6 12 1

Total.......... 5 1000 145-292  . 4 9 7 32-90  . 3 5 6 109-167  . 6 5 3 57 153 210 42.0 126 2 61 82 23 33 431 86.2

Opponents...... 5 1000 121-311  . 3 8 9 32-94  . 3 4 0 94-139  . 6 7 6 59 130 189 37.8 132 - 49 70 16 39 368 73.6

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

North Texas 201 230 431

Opponents 166 202 368



North Texas Basketball

North Texas Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 23, 2015)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS NT OPP

SCORING 431 368

  Points per game 86.2 73.6

  Scoring margin +12.6 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 145-292 121-311

  Field goal pct  . 4 9 7  . 3 8 9

3 POINT FG-ATT 32-90 32-94

  3-point FG pct  . 3 5 6  . 3 4 0

  3-pt FG made per game 6.4 6.4

FREE THROWS-ATT 109-167 94-139

  Free throw pct  . 6 5 3  . 6 7 6

  F-Throws made per game 21.8 18.8

REBOUNDS 210 189

  Rebounds per game 42.0 37.8

  Rebounding margin +4.2 -

ASSISTS 61 49

  Assists per game 12.2 9.8

TURNOVERS 82 70

  Turnovers per game 16.4 14.0

  Turnover margin -2.4 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 0.7

STEALS 33 39

  Steals per game 6.6 7.8

BLOCKS 23 16

  Blocks per game 4.6 3.2

WINNING STREAK 0 -

  Home win streak 0 -

ATTENDANCE 8534 0

  Home games-Avg/Game 5-1707 0-0

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

North Texas 201 230 431

Opponents 166 202 368



North Texas Basketball

North Texas Team Game-by-Game (as of Nov 23, 2015)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

JARVIS CHRISTIAN 11/13/15 112-82  W 37-71  . 5 2 1 9-21  . 4 2 9 29-54  . 5 3 7 18 45 63 63.0 25 18 20 2 8 112 112.0

TEXAS COLLEGE 11/16/15 110-61  W 40-68  . 5 8 8 8-18  . 4 4 4 22-34  . 6 4 7 9 34 43 53.0 23 20 7 6 10 110 111.0

IDAHO 11/23/15 63-65  L 23-47  . 4 8 9 5-18  . 2 7 8 12-20  . 6 0 0 9 23 32 46.0 32 8 22 5 6 63 95.0

SAMFORD 11/24/15 72-74  L 21-50  . 4 2 0 4-16  . 2 5 0 26-33  . 7 8 8 9 23 32 42.5 27 7 15 4 4 72 89.2

TROY 11/25/15 74-86  L 24-56  . 4 2 9 6-17  . 3 5 3 20-26  . 7 6 9 12 28 40 42.0 19 8 18 6 5 74 86.2

North Texas 431 145-292  . 4 9 7 32-90  . 3 5 6 109-167  . 6 5 3 57 153 210 42.0 126 61 82 23 33 431 86.2

Opponents 368 121-311  . 3 8 9 32-94  . 3 4 0 94-139  . 6 7 6 59 130 189 37.8 132 49 70 16 39 368 73.6

Games played: 5

Points/game: 86.2

FG Pct: 49.7

3FG Pct: 35.6

FT Pct: 65.3

Rebounds/game: 42.0

Assists/game: 12.2

Turnovers/game: 16.4

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7

Steals/game: 6.6

Blocks/game: 4.6


